Form PTQ-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office  25144 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Hobart Corporation  Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: ITW Food Equipment Group LLC  Internal Address:  Street Address: 701 S. Ridge Avenue  City: Troy State: OH Zip: 45374  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?    3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment	General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State Delaware Limited  Liability Company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2365451 2335373
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Beverly J. Shunick & Associate	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:2
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	8. Deposit account number: 090025 Illinois Tool Works Inc.
City: Morton Grove State: IL Zip: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depeet account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Beverly Shunick  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  April 1, 2004  Date	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HOBART CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 701 S. Ridge Avenue, Troy, Ohio 45374 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR), is the proprietor of the following trademark registered in the United States:

MARK	REG. NO.
BAXTER	2,365,451
BAXTER & Design	2,335,373

AND, WHEREAS, **ITW FOOD EQUIPMENT GROUP LLC**, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located at 701 S. Ridge Avenue, Troy, Ohio 45374 (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known, that for and in consideration of US \$1.00, the said ASSIGNOR as beneficial owner by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR executed this document by the hand of its duly authorized officer on the  $9 \, \text{th}$  day of March, 2004.

HOBART-CORPORATION

By

Name: Mark Croll

Title: Attorney-in-Fact

United States of America )
State of *Illinois* ) ss.
County of *Cook* )

RECORDED: 04/06/2004

On March 9, 2004 , personally appeared before me, *Mark Croll*, *Attorney-in-Fact* for Hobart Corporation, known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed by authority of the said Corporation.

Notalry Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
BEVERLY J. SHUNICK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12/19/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 002951 FRAME: 0887